1
EN
 7
.1
08
.7
/0
3.

F pressure switch
R back pressure gauge
Type code
0 no indicator
1, 2 see point 4.7
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
NR with anti-cavitation valve (see point 4.6 / for 407/807 Standard → no supplementary details necessary)
NRF125 with anti-cavitation valve and coarse filter strainer (125 µm) (see point 4.6)
TH1 with thermal cooler bypass valve (see point 4.5)
xxxxx with multiport head (see point 4.4)
4.2 SPARE ELEMENT 0300 RK 010 MM
Size
0080, 0100, 0120, 0151, 0201, 0251, 0300, 0407, 0807
Type
RK
Filtration rating in µm
010, 015
Filter material
MM Mobilemicron®
4.3 CLOGGING INDICATOR VMF 2 F . X
Type
VMF connection thread G 1/8"
Pressure setting
2 2 bar
Type of clogging indicator
F pressure switch
R back pressure gauge
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Note: Our preferred models are highlighted in colour.
4. MODEL CODE
4.1 FILTER ASSEMBLY
4
EN
 7
.1
08
.7
/0
3.
22
S2: G1"
R1: G1¼"
S1: G1"
R2: G1" R3: G1"
4.4 MULTIPORT HEAD
For the version with the multiport head (several ports in one
head) in the case of the RKM 80-251, Z must be chosen in
each of the "ports" sections in the model code and a five digit/
letter code must be added in the supplementary details. For
RKM 407-807, a combination of numbers is specified in the
"ports" section.
Examples:
 ● RKM 80 – 251: RKM MM 100 BZZ 10 W 1.0 /-CBBCC
 ● RKM 407 – 807: RKM MM 807 B03 10 W 1.0
The following port configurations are possible:
R = return port, S = suction port
RKM 80, 100, 120
S2: G¾"
R1: G¾"
S1: G¾"
R2: G½" R3: G½"
Model code: … BZZ …/-CBBCC
Example: RKM MM 80 BZZ 10 W 1.0 /-CBBCC
RKM 151, 201, 251
Model code: … BZZ …/-EDDDD
Example: RKM MM 151 BZZ 10 W 1.0 /-EDDDD
RKM 407, 807
For the sizes 407 and 807, four different port options are
possible. These are represented by a two digit code.